отп РТО-1594 (Rev. 06/04) МВ Collection 0651-0027 (ex.p. 6/30/		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Offi		
		FORM COVER SHEET		
To the director of the LL S		ARKS ONLY ase record the attached documents or the new addre	/\ h-l	
1. Name of conveying party	(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
General Electric Capital Corporation, as Second Lien Agent		Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	□ Yes ⊠ No	
		Name: <u>NutraSweet IP Holdings, Inc.</u>	22 140	
		Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s)	□Association	Street Address 222 Marchandles Mart Diagn. 000		
☐General Partnership	☐Limited Partnership	Street Address: 222 Merchandise Mart Plaza - 936		
⊠Corporation-State		City: Chicago		
Other:		State: Illinois		
Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware				
Execution Date(s) <u>8/28/2008</u>		Country: USA Zip: 606	54-1001	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Tyes 🖾 No		Association Cittzenship		
3. Nature of conveyance:		General Partnership Citizenship		
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership Citizenship		
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	☑ Corporation Cilizenship Delaware		
<u> </u>	□ Other □ Citizenship			
☑ Other Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks recorded 11/12/2004 with USPTO at Reel 002977 Frame 0952		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. ☐Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or	registration number(s) and Ident	tification or description of the Trademark.	assidumein)	
A. Trademark Application No.	.(s) N/A	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2488877		
		Additional sheet(s) attached?	☐ Yes ⊠Ne	
Green Sweet	•	if Application or Registration Number is unknown)		
5. Name address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: <u>Susan O'Brien</u>		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	1	
Internal Address: <u>CT Lien Şo</u>	llutions	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road - Sulte 101		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Albany		☐ Enclosed		
		8. Payment Information:		
State: New York	Zip: <u>12205</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers _		
Phone Number: <u>800-342-367</u>	<u>6</u>	Explration Date		
Fax Number: <u>800-962-7049</u>		b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: cls-udsalbany@wolterskluwer.com		Authorized User Name:		
Email Address: <u>cla-udsalbany</u>	WORLD NIGWER CORE			
	S WOTHER STATE OF THE STATE OF	alala		
9. Signature:	Signature	1100 Total number of pages in	Pate	

TDADEMAD

RELEASE OF SECOND LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

RELEASE OF SECOND LIEN SECURITY INTEREST TRADEMARKS, dated as of August 22 2008, is made by General Electric Capital Corporation, as Second Lien Agent (the "Agent"), for the benefit of NutraSweet IP Holdings, Inc. (the "Grantor"),

WHEREAS, by a certain Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 8, 2004 by the Grantor in favor of the Agent recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 12, 2004 at Reel 002977 Frame 0952, the Grantor granted to the Agent a security interest in and lien on, among other things, certain trademarks owned by the Grantor and set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested, and the Agent has agreed, that the Agent release its security interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Agent hereby releases its security interest in and lien on the Collateral and any goodwill associated therewith.

Dated this 23 day of August, 2008.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Second Lien

CHU:2141380.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003855 FRAME: 0193 SCHEDULE A

-2-

CF1:2141380.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003855 FRAME: 0194 09/17/2008 16:42 8009627049 UCC DIRECT SERVICES PAGE 05/05

SCHEDULE I

to

SECOND LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Current Owner	Application No./ Filing Date	Registration Status
GREEN SWEET	NutraSweet IP	75/810995	Registered
	Holdings	29-Sep-1999	No. 2488877
			11-Sep-2001

Except as set forth above, the Grantor does not own or have any rights to any other U.S. Trademarks, Trademark Applications or Trademark Licenses.

IP Holdings Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement Schedule (2019) 4371019-1.058468.0024

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003855 FRAME: 0195

RECORDED: 09/17/2008